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From: Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 7:55 AM
To: Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com; Willingham, Michael
Cc: joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com; russell_bywater@mnes-us.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; 

rbird1@luminant.com; Richard.Brabec@luminant.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com; 
JCaldwell@luminant.com; Ronald.Carver@luminant.com; Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com; 
John.Conly@luminant.com; Eric.Evans@luminant.com; Robert.Reible@luminant.com; 
Bruce.Turner@luminant.com; David.Volkening@luminant.com; 
Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com; sherry_bernhoft@mnes-us.com; ck_paulson@mnes-
us.com; brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com; jairus_greene@mnes-us.com; 
katsunori_kawai@mhi.co.jp; kazuya_hayashi@mnes-us.com; keiko_chitose@mnes-us.com; 
Fred.Madden@luminant.com; masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com; Bill.Moore@luminant.com; 
ryan_sprengel@mnes-us.com; jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com; 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com; Brett.Wiggs@energyfutureholdings.com

Subject: RE: CPNPP Units 3 & 4 Conference call to discuss Accidents

Joe, 
 
I am looking forward to hearing from you this morning to see if MNES can support the conference call. 
 
Matt, 
 
I believe most of these items fall under MNES and their contractors.  If you think we need Luminant SMEs please let me 
know and confirm that we can support the conference call as proposed.  I would like to call/email Mike back today. 
 

Accidents (ACC)  

ACC-01 Please provide a knowledgeable expert to discuss containment failure modes.  

ACC-02 Please provide a knowledgeable expert to discuss the characterization of releases and release categories (from the PR
composition, timing duration, energy at release, and frequency of occurrence.  

ACC-03 Please make available for reference and demonstration data for population distribution and population growth projectio

ACC-04 Please make available for reference and demonstration information and data for the weather characteristics and meteo
applicable to the analysis of accidents.  

ACC-05 Please make available for reference and demonstration a copy of the Level 2 Probabilistic Risk Assessment (PRA) dur

 
 
Thanks, 
D. R. Woodlan 
Donald R. Woodlan 
Luminant 
bus 254-897-6887, cell 214-542-7761, fax 254-897-6890 
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com 

From: Woodlan, Don  
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2009 2:35 PM 
To: Michael Willingham 
Cc: Joe Tapia (joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com); Russell Bywater (russell_bywater@mnes-us.com); Conly, John 
(John.Conly@luminant.com) 
Subject: RE: CPNPP Units 3 & 4 Conference call to discuss Accidents 
 



2

We will discuss at a status meeting tomorrow and hopefully I can get back to you very soon.  A quick look at my calendar 
shows no conflicts. 
 
D. R. Woodlan 
Donald R. Woodlan 
Luminant 
bus 254-897-6887, cell 214-542-7761, fax 254-897-6890 
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com 

From: Michael Willingham [mailto:Michael.Willingham@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2009 1:46 PM 
To: Woodlan, Don 
Cc: Michelle Hart; Bruce Mrowca (bmrowca@islinc.com); Conly, John 
Subject: CPNPP Units 3 & 4 Conference call to discuss Accidents 
 
Don, 
 
I need to schedule a conference call to discuss accidents as it is addressed in the CPNPP Units 3 & 4 COL 
Application Environmental Report.  I suggest we have the call at 10:00am est on Monday, March 16, 2009. 
 Michelle Hart (USNRC) and Bruce Mrowca (ISL) have some information needs to address.  The information 
needs were originally sent prior to the site audit.  Please let me know if you can support this meeting on this 
date and time.  If not please submit alternative date and time. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Michael H. Willingham, Env Project Manager 
Environmental Projects Branch 1 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 
301‐415‐3924 
 
 
 
 

Confidentiality Notice: This email message, including any attachments, contains or may contain confidential 
information intended only for the addressee. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, be advised that 
any reading, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply 
message and delete this email message and any attachments from your system.  
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